Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or conv thereof
i. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of re	
Evonik Degussa GmbH		•
	Name:	ostberg GmbH
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	Dr. Albert-Frank-Stras	sse 32
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Trostberg	
Other		
Execution Date: April 21, 2008	State: Germany	Zip: <u>D-83308</u>
Execution Date: April 21, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/990,346	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/990,346 Additional numbers attach		
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ons and 01
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of application patents involved:	01
Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford	ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202	ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	<u>0 1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address:	ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	01
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch	<u>0 1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch	\$ 40.00
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address; Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 66 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be check X Authorized to be check (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number	\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account harged to credit card 50-0624
Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 66 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip: New York NY 10103	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be che (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account harged to credit card 50-0624
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address; Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 66 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be che (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account harged to credit card 50-0624
Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 66 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip: New York NY 10103	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be che (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	\$ 40.00 aarged to deposit account narged to credit card 50-0624
Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip: New York NY 10103	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be checked Authorized to be checked (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page	\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account harged to credit card 50-0624 ge If paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers attach Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 66 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip: New York NY 10103 DO NOT USE I. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infolice a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be checked Authorized to be checked (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page	\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account harged to credit card 50-0624 ge If paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DEG-202 Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 66 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip: New York NY 10103 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be checked Authorized to be checked (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page	\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account harged to credit card 50-0624 ge If paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0953

DEG-202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Evonik Degussa GmbH [hereinafter ASSIGNOR] is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/990,346 filed on November 17, 2004 and entitled

"USE OF GUANIDINE COMPOUNDS AS PHYSIOLOGICAL STRENGTHENING AGENTS IN THE FORM OF NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS, ANIMAL FEED ADDITIVES, IN COSMETIC PREPARATIONS AND AS PLANT STIMULANTS" ("the '346 application")

WHEREAS AlzChem Trostberg GmbH Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32 83308 Trostberg Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the '346 application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the '346 application;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that said ASSIGNEE is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the '346 application, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term of the '346 application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR of the date indicated.

Evonik Degussa GmbH

Dr. Bruno Schmid

Sabine Wagner

Title General Manager General Manager

April 21, 2008

Date

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10103

-1-

55228021.1. ..

PATENT REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0954